to restrain, correct, or 

abate such violation; or to prevent the unlawful occupancy or any building, structure, or land. 

Any person, firm, or corporation which violates any provision of this Ordinance shall be 

punishable by a fine of not more than two hundred seventy-five ($275.00) dollars per day for 

a first offense and five hundred ($500.00) dollars per day for subsequent offenses. 

March 2006 

4:4  General Regulations 

The following provisions shall apply to all districts except where listed. 

4:4:1 Obnoxious Use

[...]

and then following Plymouth Street a.k.a. Route 25B in a northwesterly 

direction to the point of beginning.      (March 2014 & 2019) 

9:1:4 The Residential (RES) District extends in a southerly direction along Whittier 

Highway a.k.a. Route 25 to a point approximately four thousand three hundred 

seventy-five (4,375) feet from the Meredith Town Line that is, to the 

southeasterly corner of, and to include, tax map lot number 217-8. The district 

extends five hundred (500) feet back from the road on the west side of Whittier 

Highway, and to the lake on the east side of Whittier Highway.